# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/06/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dyrotech Industries, Inc.		10/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kemlite Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	23525 W. Eames Street	
City:	Channahon	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024355	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nshreve@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Shreve

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224.246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Shreve
Signature:	/nina shreve/
Date:	10/13/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0819

900033902

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Dyrotech#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0820

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dyrotech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registration no. 1,024,355 for a mark that comprises a threadlike red straight line running longitudinally on the back of the goods (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Kemlite Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

DYROTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

Augustus I. DuPon

Vice President and Secretary

NY\_MAIN 528785v1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0821